Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Survival Engineering, Inc.	07/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aerodyne Controls, Inc.
Street Address:	30 Haynes Court
City:	Ronkonkoma
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11779

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5188142
Patent Number:	5203831
Patent Number:	6260571
Patent Number:	6413132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: patents@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Holly J. Lawrence

Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street, P.O. Box 1166

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108-1166

Address Line 4. Hamsburg, PENNSTEVANIA 17100-1100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22026-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Holly J. Lawrence

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0255

500444157

s 160.00

source=A1079559#page1.tif source=A1079559#page2.tif source=A1079559#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0256

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

WHEREAS, Survival Engineering, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, having an address of

2020 O'Neil Road, P. O. Box 69, Hudson, WI 54016 USA, is the owner by assignment of United

States Patents listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Aerodyne Controls, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 30

Haynes Court, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779, is desirous of acquiring the Patents described above.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt

whereof is acknowledged, Survival Engineering, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

Aerodyne Controls, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent

applications, including all rights in divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexams and

reissues, described on the attached Exhibit A; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said

assignee for their own use, and for their legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the

term for which said patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

by Survival Engineering, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Doc# 2361242\1

PATENT

REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0257

James Rouleau
President
Survival/Engineering, Inc.
2020 Ø'Neil Road
P. O. Box 69
Hudson, WI 54016 USA

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

Before me personally appeared James V. Rouleau, to me known to be the President of Survival Engineering, Inc., who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free and voluntary act and deed of Survival Engineering, Inc., this 6th day of July, 2007.

Notary Public



Doc# 2361242\1

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0258

EXHIBIT A

INVENTOR	SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO.	ISSUED
John R. Lind, et al.	07/826,106	5,188,142	2/23/93
John R. Lind, et al.	07/956,407	5,203,831	4/20/93
John R. Lind, et al.	09/211,580	6,260,571	7/17/01
Robert L. Swanson	09/819,807	6,413,132	7/02/02

Doc# 2361242\1

RECORDED: 01/21/2008

PATENT REEL: 020393 FRAME: 0259